MCDB ─ 03 ─ 10 ─ 50 M ─ □
13.7
Sensor switch mounting rail
Watchmakers screw driver
Sensor switch
RCD
7.
5

ø16, ø25
Material
Order example of
repair kits
No. Part name Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Snap ring #1 Spring steel 4
3 Connector Aluminum alloy 2
4 Snap ring #2 Spring steel 4
5 Rod bush Bearing alloy 4
6 Cover gasket NBR 4 ●
7 Rod packing NBR 4 ●
8 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 4
9 Absorber ― 2
10 Piston rod Carbon steel 2
11 Piston packing NBR 2 ●
12 Piston gasket NBR 2 ●
13 Piston Aluminum alloy 2
14 Set screw #1 Carbon steel 4
15 Set screw #2 Carbon steel 2
16 Snap ring #3 Spring steel 4
17 Plug #1 Copper 2
18 Fitting Steel 2
19 O-ring for fitting NBR 4 ●
20 Plug gasket Plastic 2
21 Set screw #3 Carbon steel 2
22 Plug #2 Copper 2
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø10 PS-MCDB-10
ø16 PS-MCDB-16
ø25 PS-MCDB-25
14
14
15
21
2
15
3
2
4
3
5
4
6
5
7
6
8
7
1
8 1 10 16 11 13 9
19 22 20 17 12 19 18
10 9
20 17 10 16 11 12 13 19 18
MCDB Inside structure & Parts list ø20, ø32
DUAL-ROD SLIDE CYLINDER
ø20, ø32
Material
Order example of
repair kits
No. Part name Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Snap ring #1 Spring steel 4
3 Connector Aluminum alloy 2
4 Snap ring #2 Spring steel 4
5 Rod bush Bearing alloy 4
6 Cover gasket NBR 4 ●
7 Rod packing NBR 4 ●
8 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 4
9 Absorber ― 2
10 Piston rod Carbon steel 2
11 Piston packing NBR 2 ●
12 Piston gasket NBR 2 ●
13 Piston Aluminum alloy 2
14 Set screw #1 Carbon steel 4
15 Set screw #2 Carbon steel 2
16 Snap ring #3 Spring steel 4
17 Plug #1 Copper 2
18 Fitting Steel 2
19 O-ring for fitting NBR 4 ●
20 Plug gasket Plastic 2
21 Set screw #3 Carbon steel 2
22 Plug #2 Copper 2
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø20 PS-MCDB-20
ø32 PS-MCDB-32
14 21 15 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 10 1611 139
19 22 20 17
12
20 18
MCDB-03 Dimensions ø10, ø16, ø25 stroke: 25
DUAL-ROD SLIDE CYLINDER
Unit: mm
Tube
I.D.
Code
Stroke A B C C1 C2 D E E1 F G G1 G2 H(H7) H1 H2 H3(H7) I J K L M
10 25 48 22 18 6.5 2.5 19 6.5 14.5 21 40 28 M4×0.7×8dp ø4 6 3 ø4×5dp ø4 10 9.5 38 M8×1.0(MAC-0806-SN)
16 25 62 28 24 7.5 5.5 25 9 18.5 25 53 38 M5×0.8×10dp ø5 6 3 ø5×6dp ø5 12 9.5 38 M8×1.0(MAC-0806-SN)
25 25 79 35 32 9 9 34 16 19.5 28.5 67 50 M6×1.0×12dp ø6 8 4 ø6×8dp ø6 16 - 43 M10×1.0(MAC-1007-SN)
Tube
I.D.
Code
Stroke M1 N N1 O P Q R S SS T U V W Y Z ZZ
10 25 32.6 ø3.3thru, ø6.5×3.2dp ø3.2thru, ø6.5×3.3dp ø6 25 104 M5×0.8 27 67 37 52 M4×0.7×6dp 6 3 94 179.2
16 25 30.6 ø4.3thru, ø8×4.5dp ø4.3thru, ø8×4.5dp ø10 25 114 M5×0.8 27 75 53 67 M5×0.8×10dp 7 3 102 187.2
25 25 33 ø5.2thru, ø9.5×5dp ø5.5thru, ø9.5×5.5dp ø12 25 125 Rc1/8 27 82 67 84 M6×1.0×12dp 8 - 109 207
Max. ZZ
Q
SS S
F P2×2-N
H×H1 depth
2-R
2-M
E1
J
F P
2×2-G2
2×2-H3 4-N1 Max. M1
H
W
Z J K
L
4-V